कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग कार्य प्रमंडल झंझारपुर।

पत्रांक 1185 अनु

दिनांक.<u>05/09</u>)2020

प्रेषक,

कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमण्डल, झंझारपुर ।

सेवा में,

अपर मुख्य कार्यपालक पदाधिकारी –सह– सचिव, बिहार ग्रामीण पथ विकास अभिकरण, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, पटना ।

विषय:-

र्शीष MMGSY (SC) में आवंटन उपलब्ध कराने के संबंध में।

महाशय,

उपरोक्त विषय के संबंध में कहना है शीर्ष MMGSY (SC) अन्तर्गत पथ में संलग्न विवरणी के अनुसार आवंटन उपलब्ध कराने की कृपा की जाय। जिससे कि संवेदक का भुगतान किया जा सके।

अनु0-

1. अधियाचना प्रमााण पत्र 1 पृष्ठ में ।

2. उपयोगिता प्रमाण पत्र एक प्रति ।

3. मापी पुस्त की छायाप्रति ।

विश्वासभाजन

कार्यपालक अभियंता, ज्यामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, झंझारपुर।

(See Government of India's Decision (I) below Rule-150) Form of Utilisation Certificate Upto the month of Sep. 2020

MMGSY (SC.)

PIU - Executive Engineer, R.W.D (W) Division, Jhanjhapur.

SL.	Name of Scheme	Sanction No. & Date with Amount (In Rs. lacs)	Amount Received (In Rs. lacs)	Particulars	
1	Construction of Rural roads under MMGSY (Sc.)	Authorisation letter No. 133 Anu, Dated. 27.08.20	5745.06298 + (1063.73952) CFMS Total = 6808.8025	Certified that out of 6808.8025 received during the years up to 2020-21 in favour of Ex. Engineer, RWD (W) Division Jhanjharpur, Madhubani, Bihar, a sum of Rs. 6653.54772 has been utilized for the purpose of MMGSY (Sc.) Scheme as given in the margin for which the balance of Rs 155.25478 remaining unutilized at the end of the period under.	

- 2. Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned.
 Kind of Checks exercised:-
 - XXI. Works have been supervised by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer.
 - XXII. Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer.
 - XXIII. Construction materials have been tested.
 - XXIV. Measurements have been recorded in the MBs and test check conducted by the Assistant Engineer/Executive Engineer.
 - XXV. All other codal formalities have been observed,
- 3. Physical Progress achieved :-
 - I. Construction of Road Works.
 - II. Construction of CD Works.

Sr. D.A.O

R.W.D (W) Division

Jhanjharpur

Executive Engineer
R.W.D (W) Division
Jhanjharpur

	- 100	and the state of the		The state of the s	
	2		1	No.	
	2018-19	2016-17	,	Year	
	Kako path to Abdulla tol	RWD Road Tulsia to Kachhua Mahadalit Tol		Name of Road	
	SANJAY KUMAR SUMAN	SANJAY KUMAR SUMAN	4	Name of Agency	Name of Division - R.W.D (W) Division Jhanjharpur
Total	2.232	2.412	5	Length in km	isition u 7.D (W) Div
	166.169	170.316	6	Amout of A.A (In Lakh)	nder Hea
	142.82328	159.90758	7	Amount of Agreement (Main Work In Lakh)	Name of Division - R.W.D (W) Division Jhanjharpur Name of Division - R.W.D (W) Division Jhanjharpur Name of Circle - R.W.D (W) Circle Darbhanga
	19.60055	13.34422	~	Amount of Agreement (Maintenance Work In Lakh)	
	57.12931	153.00000	9	Allotment Total Received (In Expenditure Lakh) (In Lakh)	r the month of Sep. 2020 :-R.W.D (W) Circle Darbhanga.
O No.	57.12931	153.00000 156.85523	10	Total Expenditure (In Lakh)	n of Sep. Circle Dari
	90.76337	156.85523	=	Value of Work as per Measurement (In Lakh)	2020 hanga
37.48929	33.63406	3.85523	12	Current Demand (In Lakh) (11-10)	
			13	Remarks	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
					-

Certified that

I. All Works have been done as per specification of estimate and Afgreement

2. All reports of leboratory test have been received and found satisfactory

3. Works have been Supervised by the Authority concerned